



State Water Resources Control Board

January 24, 2023

Jonnie Allison Frazier Park Public Utility District 4020 Park Drive Frazier Park, CA 93225

RE: APPROVAL OF FUNDING FROM THE CLEANUP AND ABATEMENT ACCOUNT TO THE FRAZIER PARK PUBLIC UTILITY DISTRICT. FOR THE FRAZIER PARK PUD HAULED WATER PROJECT; ORAL AGREEMENT NO. D2211475.

Dear Mr. Allison,

The request from the Frazier Park Public Utility District (Recipient) for Cleanup and Abatement Account funds through an emergency oral agreement was approved in the amount of \$195,522. This funding shall be used for the purpose of providing hauled water to the community serviced by Frazier Park Public Utility District during the drilling operations of a new well (Well #07).

The term of this Agreement is from October 7, 2022 through February 28, 2023. Only Project related costs that occur within this term can be reimbursed.

| Line Item Budget: | |
|-------------------|-----------|
| Hauled Water | \$195,522 |
| Total | \$195,522 |

If the Recipient wishes to pursue additional funding after February 28, 2023 they will need to do so using our regular funding process. Please submit any future requests as soon as possible prior to the expiration of this Project.

The following documents are also enclosed for your use, and need to be submitted to Patty Eid before any disbursements can be processed:

- Project Director Certification Form (PD Cert). This form authorizes the Project Director and any other designees to sign invoices and progress reports, and must be signed by the authorized representative.
- Payee Data Record Form (STD 204). This form is used for the verification of the Recipient's tax identification number.

If you have any questions, please contact Patty Eid, Program Analyst at (916) 341-5724 or at patty.eid@waterboards.ca.gov.

Sincerely,

Tamis Reed, Staff Services Manager I
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

Mark Magtoto, Project Manager
DIVISION OF FINANCIAL ASSISTANCE

By signing this letter and accepting these funds, the Frazier Park Public Utilities District is agreeing to comply with the provisions in the GENERAL TERMS AND CONDITIONS 2019-NOV, incorporated by reference and posted at:

https://www.waterboards.ca.gov/water issues/programs/grants loans/general terms.html

FRAZIER PARK PUBLIC UTILITIES DISTRICT:

Name: Jonnie Allison

Title: Manager

Signature: _____

Date: _____

cc: Jasmine Oaxaca, Division of Financial Assistance
Jeff Wetzel, Division of Financial Assistance
Jesse Dhaliwal, Division of Drinking Water